
WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

 SANGLI. 

FOUNDERS’ DAY  

MERIT AWARDS AND PRIZES   

DIPLOMA  

AND 

DEGREE WING 

 

        

 

 

 

 

 

                                          



 

MERIT AWARDS AND PRIZES (Sponsored) 

DIPLOMA WING 

Sr. 

No. 

Award 

 

Prize 

1] Late Shri Vasant Parshuram 

Patwardhan 
for securing highest number of 

marks & standing first in F.Y. 

Diploma Exam. 

Rs. 1500/- 

2] Vice Principal H.U. Kulkarni in the memory of his mother 

Smt.Indirabai Uddhav 

Kulkarni for securing highest 

no. of marks in “Applied 

Engineering Mechanics” at 

F.Y. Diploma Exam. 
at first attempt 

Rs.1500/- 

3] Late M.R. Deodhar for standing first in “Engineering 

Drawing” at the first year 

Diploma  

& passing F.Y. Diploma in one 

sitting 

Rs.1500/- 

4] Late Shri S.G.Bam Rs.1500/- 

5] Prof. K. D. Nargunde for securing highest number of 

marks in "Civil Engg Building 

Drawing" at second year  

Civil Engineering Diploma Exam 

Rs.1500/- 

6] Late Shri. Rajendra Hupare for standing first in S.Y. Electrical 

Diploma Exam 
Rs.1500/- 

7] Late Shri.Baburao Balkrishna 

Phadke 

for standing first at D.C.E. 

Examination (at first attempt 

Rs.1500/- 

8] Late Prof. G. D. Jogalekar for securing highest number of 

marks in "Irrigation Engineering" 

at 

D.C.E. Exam 

Rs.1500/- 

9] Dandekar  Bandhu for securing highest No. of marks 

in - D.M.E. Exam 

Rs.1500/- 

10] Smt. Krishnabai  Balkrishna  

Bhirangi   

For securing first rank amongst 

the students of Sangli District at 

D.M.E. Exam 

Rs.1500/- 

11] Late Mrs. Sham-Shad-Memorial for standing First in Final Year 

Diploma in Electrical Engg. Exam 

Rs.1500/- 

12] late principal s. d. pathak  

memorial 

For  best Students among Final 

Year Diploma Students of 

Electrical Engg. 

of the 

Rs. 750/- 
 

13] Electronics Department Staff 

and Students 

For standing first at D.I.E. 

Examination 

 

 

 

Rs.1500/- 



Sr. 

No. 

Award 

 

Prize 

14] Late Shri S.D.Vader For  securing  highest  number  of  

marks  in  the  subject "Industrial  

Electronics-Theory"  of  Final 

Year  of  D.I.E. Exam 

Rs. 1501/- 

 

15] Prof. K. A. Awati For best player from Diploma-

Wing for the 
Rs.1500/- 

 

16] Nalinibai B. Patwardhan For Standing first in S. Y. 

Mechanical Exam. 
RS.1800/- 

 

17] Late Principal S. D. Pathak  

Memorial Silver Medal 
For best Students among Final 

Year Diploma Students of 

Electrical Engg. 

of the 

 

18] Smt.Neeta Chandrakant 

Bosamia 
Needy student (Open Category) of 

first year Diploma belonging to 

core Branches of (Civil, Mech, 

Elect.) Engg., for the year 

Rs.2000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



MERIT AWARDS AND PRIZES (Institute) 

DIPLOMA   WING 

Sr. 

No. 

Award Prize 

1]  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Walchand College of 

Engg. Sangli.  

 

for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from F.Y. Diploma (All 

Branches) Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

2] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from F.Y. Diploma (All Branches) 

Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

3] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. Diploma  (CIVIL 

ENGG.) Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

4] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. Diploma  (MECH 

ENGG) Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

5] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. Diploma  (ELECT  

ENGG.) Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

6] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. Diploma  (Ind. 

ELN.  ENGG) Examination 

Rs. 1500/- 

7] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category from S.Y. 

Diploma (CIVIL ENGG.) Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

8] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category from S.Y. 

Diploma (MECH. ENGG.) Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

9] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. Diploma (ELECT. ENGG.) 

Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

10] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category from S. Y. 

Diploma (Ind. ELN. ENGG.) Exam. 

Rs. 1500/- 

11] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T.Y. Diploma (CIVIL 

ENGG.)Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

12] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T.Y. Diploma (MECH. 

ENGG.)Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

13] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T.Y. Diploma (ELECT.  

ENGG.)Exam 

 

 

Rs. 1500/- 

 

 

14] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T.Y. Diploma (Ind. ELN. 

ENGG.) Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 



Sr. 

No. 

Award Prize 

15]  

 

 

 

 

 

Walchand College of 

Engg. Sangli.  
 

for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T.Y. Diploma (CIVIL ENGG.) 

Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

16] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T.Y. Diploma (MECH.  ENGG.) 

Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

17] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category from T.Y. 

Diploma (ELECT.  ENGG.) Exam 

Rs. 1500/- 

18] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category from T. Y. 

Diploma (Ind. ELN. ENGG.) Exam. 

Rs. 1500/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MERIT AWARDS AND PRIZES (Sponsored) 

DEGREE WING 
Sr. 

No. 

Award 

                

Prize 

1] Shri. R. N. Gokhale for standing first in F.Y. B.Tech. (All 

Branches)   
Rs.1500/-     

2] Late Prin. G. R. Vartak Rs.1500/-     

3] Smt. Shantabai Marathe and 

Shri D. N. Marathe Scholarship 
Rs.3000/-    

4] Late Shri Shankar Kaka Natu for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Electrical)  
Rs.1600/-   

5]  

 

Late Shri V.Y. Kunte 

for securing highest number of 

Marks collectively in subjects  

"Engg. Chemistry, Engg. Physics  

and  Basic Mech. Engg."    

in F.Y.B.Tech.  

Rs.1500/-                                           

6]  

Shri N. G. Joshi 
for  securing  highest  number of 

marks  in  "Mathematics"  at   

F.Y.B.Tech.  

Rs.1500/-                                                                

7] Late Shri Shankar Kaka Natu for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Mech)  
Rs.1600/-   

8] M/S Kirloskar Brothers 

Scholarship 
for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Mech) in the year 
Rs.3000/- 

9] Late Shri Shankar Kaka Natu for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Civil)  
Rs.1600/-   

10] Shri C. D. Apte for securing highest no. of marks in 

"Engg. Graphics"  in  F.Y.B.Tech.  
Rs.1500/-      

11] Shri Chandrakant Kethasi 

Bosamia Scholarship 
to Needy Student (Open Category) of 

First Year Degree belonging to the 

core branches of Engg.(Civil, Mech 

or Electrical) in the year 

Rs.3,000/- 

12] Mrs. Laxmibai Narayan 

Mandlik 
for securing highest number of marks 

in  “Engineering Mechanics” at  

F.Y.B.Tech.  

Rs.1500/- 

13] Patwardhan Endowment Rs.1500/- 

14] Late Prof. R.B. Chitnis for securing highest number  of 

marks in "Workshop Practice- I &II "                        

at S.Y. B.Tech. Mechanical  

Rs.1500/- 

15]  

 

Late Sandip Hanji memorial 

prize 

for securing highest number of marks 

in "Engineering Mathematics" 

Paper I,II,III taken together at F.Y. 

and S.Y. B.Tech. Examinations in 

Civil, Mech & Electrical Engg. and 

passing the examination in the first 

attempt.  

Rs.1500/-       

 

 

 

 

 

                        

16] Shri. Alurkar for securing highest number of 

Marks in Mathematics at 

S.Y.B.Tech. (All branches)……  

 

 

 

Rs.1500/-     

 

 

 

                                                                  



Sr. 

No. 

Award Prize 

17] Late Shri Govindraoji Pawar 

memorial 
for securing highest no. of marks in 

(Metallurgy) Material Science 

Metallurgy at S.Y. B.Tech. 

(Mechanical) Part II  

Rs.1500/-                       

18] Late Seth Rikhabchand Jain for securing highest no. of marks in  

(Metallurgy) Material Science 

Metallurgy at S.Y. B.Tech. 

(Mechanical) Part –II  

Rs.1500/- 

19] Shri Laxman Damodar Gole for securing highest number of marks 

in “Mechanics of Material”   at 

S.Y.B.Tech. Mech-II  

Rs.1500/- 

20] Late Shri. Dhondomama Sathe for standing first at S.Y. B.Tech. 

Civil  

Rs.1500/- 

21] Late Prin. G. R. Vartak Rs.1500/- 

22] Shri. Kondo Vitthal Godbole for securing highest number of marks 

amongst students of Sangli area  

at S.Y.B.Tech. Civil  

Rs.1500/- 

23] Late L. N. Vartak for securing highest number of marks 

in (Building Construction & 

Drawing)   

“Building Material and 

Construction” at S.Y.B.Tech. Civil  

Rs.1500/- 

24] Prof. K. D. Nargunde Rs.1500/- 

25] Late Shri Vijay Mate for  securing highest number of 

marks in "Structural  Mechanics"  - I 

at S.Y.B.Tech. (CIVIL)  

Rs.1500/-                                                     

26] Shri. N. R. Bhadekar for securing highest number  of 

marks and standing first at 

S.Y.B.Tech. Electrical 

 

Rs.1500/- 

27] Shri Dhondo Vitthal Godbole for securing highest number of marks 

amongst students of Sangli area 

in S.Y. B.Tech Electrical  

Rs.1500/- 

28] Late Damodar Mahadeo Chhatre for securing first class first position 

in the S.Y. B.Tech. Electronics 

Rs.1500/- 

29] Late Shri D.K.Vader For securing highest number of 

marks at first attempt, 

in the subject "Electronics Circuit 

Analysis & Design" of S.Y. B.Tech. 

(Electronics)  

 

 

Rs. 1501/- 

 

 

 

                     

                                    

30] The Sangli Bank Ltd. Sangli for standing first at S. Y. B.Tech. 

Computer Science & Engineering  

Rs.1500/- 

31] Mrs. Sumati B. Bhirangi for securing highest number of marks 

& standing first amongst  

lady students in S.Y. B.Tech. 

(Computer Science & Engg.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

32] Patwardhan Endowment for securing highest number  of 

marks in Water Resources Engg. at 

S. Y. B.Tech. Civil Part-II  

Rs. 1500/- 



Sr. 

No. 

Award Prize 

33] Late Shri. Dhondomama Sathe for securing highest number of marks 

& standing first at 

T.Y.B.Tech.(Civil) 

Rs. 1500/- 

34] Late Prin. G. R. Vartak Rs. 1500/- 

35] Late Shri. S. D. Galande Rs. 1500/- 

36] Shri Bhalchandra B. Bhirangi For standing first in T.Y.B.Tech. 

(Mech)  

Rs. 1500/- 

37] Patwardhan Endowment for securing highest number  of 

marks in "Machine Design" at T. Y. 

B.Tech. Mechanical  

Rs. 1500/- 

38] Electrical Department Staff for securing highest no. of marks at 

one sitting at T.Y.B.Tech. Electrical  

 

Rs. 1500/- 

39] Late Shri Rajendra Hupare Rs. 1500/- 

40] Sangli Urban co-op Bank Ltd. 

Sangli  

Sponsored "Sahakar  Paritoshik" 

for securing highest number  of 

Marks and Standing first at T.Y. 

B.Tech. Electronics  

Rs. 1500/- 

41] The Sangli Bank Ltd. Sangli for standing first at T.Y.B.Tech. 

Computer Science & Engg.  

Rs. 1500/- 

42] Shri  Arvind  Bhandarkar  

Scholarship   
for securing  highest  number of  

Marks  &  Standing  first  at Final 

B.Tech. Civil  

 

Rs. 1500/- 

43] Late  Prin. G.R. Vartak   Rs. 1500/- 

44] Late  Shri  S. D. Galande  

Memorial   
Rs. 1500/- 

45] Late  Shri  S. V. Kulkarni Rs. 1500/- 

46] Late  Shri. R. K. Phatak for securing highest no. of marks in 

("Irrigation and Water Power 

Engineering ") (“Design of Hydraulic 

Structures”)“Water Resources 

Engineering”  at S.Y. B.Tech. Civil  

 

Rs. 1500/- 

47] Late  Prof. G. D. Jogalek Rs. 1500/- 

48] Shri. Yashwant Moreshwar  

Saptarshi 
for securing highest no. of marks in 

("Advanced Structures”) 

“Earthquake Engineering” in 

Civil  Engineering"(EL-I) at Final 

B.Tech. Civil  

Rs. 1500/- 

49] Late Prin. G. R. Vartak Rs. 1500/- 

 

 

50] Patwardhan Endowment for securing highest no. of marks in 

"Design of Concrete Structures” at  

Final B.Tech. Civil  

Rs.1500/-                                              

51] Late Prof. R. T. Ranade  

Scholarship   

For Civil Engg. Students in the year Rs.1500/-                                              

52] Justice M. G. Ranade 

Scholarship 

for securing highest no. of marks at 

Final Year B.Tech ( Mech.)  

Rs.1500/-                                              

53] Late Kashinath  Govind  

Dandekar 

Rs.1500/-                                              

54] Late Shri Bhaskar  Anant  

Sohani 

for standing first at Final Year 

B.Tech Electronics  

Rs.1500/-                                              

55] Anant Kulkarni Instituted  by Dr. P. A. Kulkarni  and  

his brothers,  for securing 

highest number of marks at Final 

Year B.Tech                      

Rs.5000/-                                                           

56] Justice M. V. Bhide for standing first in Final Year 

B.Tech (Electrical)  

Rs.1500/-                                              



Sr. 

No. 

Award 

 

Prize 

57] Smt. Sushila Janardhan Garde for standing first amongst the lady 

students in Final Year B.Tech 

(Electrical)  

Rs.1500/-                                              

58] Late Principal S. D. Pathak  

Memorial Silver Medal 
For  best Students among Final Year 

Degree Students among Students all 

Branches 

 

  ---------- 

59] Late Prin. S.D.Phatak Memorial for best student among Final year 

degree students of Electrical 

Engineering  

Rs. 750/- 

 

60] "Arya Chanakya Paritoshik"  for securing highest number of marks 

and standing first in Final Year 

B.Tech Computer Science & Engg.  

Rs. 1500/- 

61] Prof. K.A. Awati For Best Player from Degree - Wing  Rs. 1500/- 

62] Late Mrs. Malati Yashwant  

Khire   
for securing highest no. of marks in 

("Advanced production system") 

“Fundamental Machine & Tool 

Engineering” in S.Y. B.Tech Mech - 

II  

Rs. 1500/- 

63] D.B. Kulkarni  Financial  

Assistance 
To Needy & Bright Student  for the 

year 

Rs. 1500/- 

64]  

 

 

 

Late Shri Ramesh Deshpande 

for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Electronocs) 

Rs. 5000/- 

65] for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(Computer Science and Engg) 

Rs. 5000/- 

66] for standing first in F. Y. B.Tech. 

(IT) 

Rs. 5000/- 

67] For standing first in PWD students 

UG 

Rs. 5000/- 

68] To Needy & Bright Student  for the 

year 

Rs. 5000/- 

69] Wing commander 

Prabhumirashi  

All-rounder student of the year 

 (Boy/ Girl - UG Electrical)  

Rs. 5000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RAMKUMAR RATHI AWARDS 

Sr. no 
Award 

Prize (Rs.) 

1.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RATHI 

Awards 

for 

Securing 

Highest 

CPI 

F. Y.  B.Tech All Programs (Overall) 

  

Boy 10,000.00 

2.  Girl 10,000.00 

3.  S. Y. B.Tech (Civil Engineering) 

  

Boy 10,000.00 

4.  Girl 10,000.00 

5.  T.Y.B.Tech (Civil Engineering) 

  

Boy 10,000.00 

6.  Girl 10,000.00 

7.  Final Yea.B.Tech (Civil Engineering)  

  

Boy 10,000.00 

8.  Girl 10,000.00 

9.  First Year M. Tech (Structural Engineering) Boy/Girl 10,000.00 

10.  Second Year M. Tech (Structural Engineering) Boy/Girl 10,000.00 

11.  First Year M. Tech (Environmental Engineering) Boy/Girl 10,000.00 

12.  Second Year M. Tech (Environmental Engineering) Boy/Girl 10,000.00 

13.  S. Y. B.Tech (Mechanical Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

14.  Girl 5,000.00 

15.  T. Y. B.Tech (Mechanical Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

16.  Girl 5,000.00 

17.  S. Y. B.Tech (Electrical Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

18.  Girl 5,000.00 

19.  T. Y. B.Tech (Electrical Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

20.  Girl 5,000.00 

21.  S. Y. B.Tech (Electronics Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

22.  Girl 5,000.00 

23.  T. Y. B.Tech (Electronics Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

24.  Girl 5,000.00 

25.  S. Y. B.Tech (Computer Science Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

26.  Girl 5,000.00 

27.  T. Y. B.Tech (Computer Science Engineering) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

28.  Girl 5,000.00 

29.  S. Y. B.Tech (Information Technology) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

30.  Girl 5,000.00 

31.  T. Y. B.Tech (Information Technology) 

  

Boy 5,000.00 

32.  Girl 5,000.00 

33.  Final Year B.Tech All Programmes (Overall) 

  

Boy 10,000.00 

34.  Girl 10,000.00 

35.  All Rounder Student of the Year (U.G.) ---- 10,000.00 

Total      2,50,000.00 

 

 

 



MERIT AWARDS  AND PRIZES (Institute) 

DEGREE  WING   

Sr. 

No. 

Award 

 

Prize 

1]  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Walchand College of 

Engg. Sangli.  

for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from F.Y. B.Tech. (All 

Branches)  

Rs. 1500/- 

2] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from F.Y. B.Tech. (All Branches)   

Rs. 1500/- 

3] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. B.Tech. (CIVIL 

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

4] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech.(CIVIL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

5] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. B.Tech. (MECH  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

6] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech. (MECH ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

7] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. 

B.Tech.(ELECTRICAL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

8] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech. (ELECTRICAL  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

9] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. B.Tech. 

(ELECTRONICS ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

10] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech. (ELECTRONICS  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

11] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. B.Tech. (CSE  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

12] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech. (CSE ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

13] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from S.Y. B.Tech. (IT  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

14] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from S.Y. B.Tech. (IT  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

15] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T.Y. B.Tech. (CIVIL 

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 



Sr. 

No. 

Award 
 

Prize 

16]  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Walchand College of 

Engg. Sangli.  
 

for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T.Y. B.Tech. (CIVIL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

17] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T. Y. B.Tech (MECH  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

18] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T. Y. B.Tech (MECH  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

19] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T. Y. B.Tech 

(ELECTRICAL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

20] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T. Y. B.Tech (ELECTRICAL  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

21] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T. Y. B.Tech 

(ELECTRONICS  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

22] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T. Y. B.Tech (ELECTRONICS  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

23] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T. Y. B.Tech (CSE  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

24] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T. Y. B.Tech (CSE ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

25] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from T. Y. B.Tech (IT  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

26] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from T. Y. B.Tech (IT  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

27] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. 

Tech.(CIVIL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

28] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final Year B. Tech.(CIVIL 

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

29] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. Tech ( 

MECH  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

30] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final Year B. Tech.(MECH  

ENGG.)  

 

 

Rs. 1500/- 



Sr. 

No. 

Award 
 

Prize 

31]  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Walchand College of 

Engg. Sangli.  
 

for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. Tech. 

(ELECTRICAL ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

 

 

32] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final YB.Tech.(ELECTRICAL 

ENGG.)   

Rs. 1500/- 

33] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. Tech. 

(ELECTRONICS  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

34] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final Year B. Tech. 

(ELECTRONICS  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

35] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. Tech. 

(CSE  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

36] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final Year B. Tech. (CSE 

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

37] for standing first amongst  SC/ST 

Category from Final Year B. Tech. 

(IT  ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

38] for standing first amongst  

VJNT/OBC/SBC  Category  

from Final Year B. Tech. (IT  

ENGG.)  

Rs. 1500/- 

 

 

BANK OF INDIA SPONSERED PRIZES 

Sr. 

No. 

Award 

 

Prize 

1]  

 

 

 

Bank of India 
 

to the student securing highest number of 

marks in S.Y. B.Tech. Computer Sci.& 

Engg.  

 

 

 

 

 

Rs. 2000/- 

2] to the student securing highest number of 

marks in S.Y. B.Tech. Civil Engg.  

 

3] to the student securing highest number of 

marks in S.Y.. B.Tech. Mech. Engg.  

 

4] to the student securing highest number of 

marks in S.Y.B.Tech. Electronics  

 



 

SPONSORED AND INSTITUTE PRIZES: 

 

NO. WING NUMBER OF 

PRIZES 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF Rs. 

1. DIPLOMA (Sponsored) 18    25,051=00 

2. DEGREE (Sponsored) 104 3,80,550=00 

3. DIPLOMA (Institute) 18    27,000=00 

4. DEGREE (Institute) 38    57,000=00 

TOTAL = 178 4,89,601=00 

 

BANK OF INDIA SPONSORED PRIZES: 

 

1. DEGREE    4    2,000=00 

TOTAL =     2,000=00 

 


